
Washington & Jefferson (2-18) -vs- Wheaton College (MA) (1-19)
11/22/2025 at Stanford, CA (Avery Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/22/2025
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Stanford, CA
Venue: Avery Aquatic Center
Attendance: 100
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washington & Jefferson 6 3 4 3 16
Wheaton College (MA) 1 1 1 5 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:05 WJ G Brody Souder
1st 6:15 WJ G Hector Santaella
1st 4:33 WJ G Hector Santaella
1st 4:02 WJ G Topher Mitchell
1st 3:20 WJ G Liam Miller
1st 2:19 WCMA G Spyros Rapsomanikis
1st 0:56 WJ G Hector Santaella
2nd 6:38 WCMA G Jackson Kesserman
2nd 4:14 WJ G Ciro Pro
2nd 1:56 WJ G Aidan Miller
2nd 0:00 WJ G Aidan Miller
3rd 7:47 WJ G-E Topher Mitchell
3rd 6:07 WJ G Aidan Miller
3rd 3:55 WJ G Topher Mitchell
3rd 2:48 WJ G Joseph Aranda
3rd 2:15 WCMA G-P Dylan Boccali
4th 7:15 WJ G Aidan Miller
4th 6:55 WCMA G Jack Ruggiero
4th 6:25 WCMA G Michael Ruemelin
4th 5:26 WJ G Hector Santaella
4th 4:59 WCMA G Michael Ruemelin
4th 4:16 WCMA G-P Spyros Rapsomanikis
4th 0:54 WCMA G-E Jared Safren
4th 0:00 WJ G Adam Brock

Team Statistics

WJ WCMA
Shots 33 26
Goals 16 8
Assists 14 6
Points 30 14
Exclusions 7 6
Steals 14 16
Sprints 3-0 1-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 WJ E Dillon Parker
1st 0:17 WCMA E Spyros Rapsomanikis
1st 2:50 WCMA E Spyros Rapsomanikis
1st 6:20 WCMA E Charles Jacoby
1st 7:45 WJ E Brody Souder
2nd 0:00 WCMA E Jared Safren
2nd 0:13 WCMA E Ayden Guess
3rd 2:31 WJ E-P Liam Miller
3rd 5:31 WJ E Dillon Parker
3rd 6:50 WJ E Brody Souder
4th 0:00 WJ E-P Topher Mitchell
4th 2:40 WCMA E Charles Jacoby
4th 3:20 WJ E Parker Elliot
4th 4:17 WJ E-P Jonah Richardson
4th 5:10 WJ E Parker Elliot
4th 5:55 WJ E A Andrew Rippke



Individual
 
 
Washington & Jefferson 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jonah Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Ciro Pro 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 1-0
3 Brody Souder 1 1 4 5 2 0 4 3 0-0
6 Joseph Aranda 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Liam Miller 7 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Hector Santaella 5 4 0 4 0 1 0 1 1-0
11 Timothy Deutsch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
12 Topher Mitchell 4 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Dillon Parker 2 0 2 2 2 4 2 0 0-0
14 Layne Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Andrew Rippke 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 0-0
17 Aidan Miller 7 4 2 6 0 1 0 1 0-0
18 Adam Brock 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Parker Elliot 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 33 16 14 30 7 6 14 13 3-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jonah Richardson 32:00 5 0
16 Andrew Rippke 32:00 3 8

Totals 8 8

Wheaton College (MA) 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A
/2
0 Nic Boyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

2
Spyros
Rapsomanikis 5 2 3 5 2 3 4 1 0-0

5 Bray Turner 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ayden Guess 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
7 Jack Ruggiero 3 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 1-0
8 Austin Honeycutt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Hudson Kosiba 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
10 Josh Vander Wagen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Aziz Abdulaziz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Gavin Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Jared Safren 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0-0
14 Michael Ruemelin 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Charles Jacoby 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0-0
16 Dylan Boccali 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
21 Jackson Kesserman 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 8 6 14 6 7 16 3 1-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A/
20 Nic Boyer 32:00 16 10
16 Dylan Boccali 0:00 0 0

Totals 16 10


